
 
 

Learning and Leadership Development (LLD) Division 
Formerly Strategic Learning Solutions (SLS) 

Assistant Commissioner   
Stephanie Penney, PHR, IPMA-CP  

Stephanie.Penney@tn.gov  

Office: 615-532-5178  

Cell: 615-495-8026  

  

 

*Executive Administrative 

Assistant  

Dora McCary, IPMA-SCP  

Dora.McCary@tn.gov  

Office: 615-741-3275  

Cell: 615-804-0776  

 

 

 

Executive Administrative 

Assistant 

Anna Baker 

Anna.Baker2@tn.gov 

Office: 615-253-8911 

 

 

 

 

Chief Learning Officer  

Antonio Q. Meeks  

Antonio.Q.Meeks@tn.gov  

Office: 615-532-8680  

Cell: 615-426-4116 

 

 

 

Steve Brown, Director 

Workforce Development 

Steve.Brown@tn.gov  

Office: 615-741-0668  

Cell: 615-426-1909  

 

Brian Mule’, Facilitator 

Brian.J.Mule@tn.gov 

615-532-2932 

Sarah E. Scott, Facilitator 

Sarah.E.Scott@tn.gov 

615-532-8322 

 

Areas of Expertise: 

Academies 

Facilitation  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Derrick Hines, Director 

Conferences and Events 

Derrick.J.Hines@tn.gov 

Office: 615-532-5705 

Cell: 615-479-3189 

 

Sharon Buwalda, 

Conf & Events Manager 

Sharon.Buwalda@tn.gov 

Office: 615-741-4157 

Cell: 615-330-3917 

James Moore, Sr. Facilitator 

James.E.Moore@tn.gov 

615-770-1967 

 

Areas of Expertise: 

Conferences 

LEAD & Alumni 

TGL 

TGMI & Alumni 

TGEI & Alumni 

ALI 

Cross-Agency Academies 
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Jennifer Harris-Brown, Director Talent 

Management 

Jennifer.Harris-Brown@tn.gov 

Office: 615-770-1966 

Cell: 615-840-1989 

 

Richard Rosenbaum, HR TM Business 

Partner (DGS) 

Richard.Rosenbaum@tn.gov 

Office: 615-741-0492 

Cell: 615-571-5033 

Carlos Holmes, Facilitator 

Carlos.Holmes@tn.gov 

615-770-1971 

LaConya Parham, Sr. Facilitator 

LaConya.Parham@tn.gov 

615-532-3224 

Greg Ricketts, Facilitator (DGS) 

Gregory.A.Ricketts@tn.gov 

615-532-2931 

 

Areas of Expertise: 

Mentorship 

Succession Planning 

Learning Pyramid 

Talent Management 

Assessments 

3 Pillars 

Supervisors Essentials 

Employee Essentials 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. William Respress, Director 

Instructional Design 

William.Respress@tn.gov 

Office: 615-532-8326 

Cell: 615-979-0375 

 

Fanesha White, ASA 

Fanesha.White@tn.gov 

615-741-3861 

Vacant, Instructional Designer 

Vacant, Instructional Designer 

 

Areas of Expertise: 

Curriculum 

Online Learning 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Main Point of Contact 

mailto:Jennifer.Harris-Brown@tn.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Harris-Brown@tn.gov
mailto:Richard.Rosenbaum@tn.gov
mailto:Richard.Rosenbaum@tn.gov
mailto:Carlos.Holmes@tn.gov
mailto:Carlos.Holmes@tn.gov
mailto:LaConya.Parham@tn.gov
mailto:LaConya.Parham@tn.gov
mailto:Gregory.A.Ricketts@tn.gov
mailto:Gregory.A.Ricketts@tn.gov
mailto:William.Respress@tn.gov
mailto:William.Respress@tn.gov
mailto:Fanesha.White@tn.gov
mailto:Fanesha.White@tn.gov

